

EAGLEVILLE CITY COUNCIL *AMENDED WORK SESSION AGENDA

Eagleville City Hall 108 South Main Street Thursday, November 21, 2024 7:00 p.m.

Prior to meeting, please silence all electronic devices.

- 1) MAYORS WELCOME and CALL TO ORDER Mayor Chad Leeman
- 2) ROLL CALL City Recorder Christina Rivas

3) DISCUSSION

- a. Discussion to pursue and refer Resolution 2024-012, a resolution to annex the Scales Property, to the Planning Commission.
- b. Discussion to adopt Ordinance 2024-006, amendments to the City of Eagleville, Tennessee's Zoning Ordinance, by amending Ordinance 2016-009, with amendments through October 2023.
- c. Discussion to adopt Ordinance 2024-005 to establish a new Fee Schedule for the Park and Recreational Facilities of the City of Eagleville.
- d. Discussion regarding Ordinance 2024-004 to amend Ordinance 2015-003 Personnel Policies and Procedures; adding Presidents Day and Juneteenth holidays to the City of Eagleville's Observed Holidays.
- e. Discussion to appoint a representative of the City of Eagleville to serve on the Rutherford County Library Board.
- f. Discussion to pursue Resolution 2024-011, a resolution of the City of Eagleville, Tennessee, authorizing participation in the Cyber Security Matching Grant program with Public Entity Partners.
- g. Discussion to pursue non-matching grant funds with the State and Local Cybersecurity Grant Program (SLCGP).
- h. Review and Discussion of 2025 City Council Meeting Calendar.
- i. Report on Debt Obligation to be submitted at Regular Meeting for acknowledgement.

4) ADJOURNMENT

Work Session – November 21, 2024 – Page 1

CR: 11/18/24; 1:00 p.m. CR: 11/21/24; 12:00 p.m.